| <i>M HO</i><br>FORM PTO-1584<br>01-10-96:CMG<br>Atty Ref/Docket No.: 151.012US1   | RECORDATION FORM COV<br>PATENTS ONLY                                |   |
|---|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader   | marks: Please record the attached origination                       |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 17 2 Na   | 101025709   |
| Candela, Ltd.   | Name  | Pictographics International Corporation   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  <br>3. Nature of conveyance:  |   | Address: 2226 East 117th Street   |
| [X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name         [] Other                       | City:_  | Burnsville State: MN_ZIP: 55337   |
| Execution Date: Dec. 23, 1998   | Addit   | ional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new   | application, the execution date of the ap                           | plication is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|   | Paten   | t #5,740,076, issued April 14, 1998   |
| Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No  |   |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                                   | ze 6. To  | tal number of applications and patents involved:  |
| Name: Micheal L. Schwegman  | 7. To   | tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>   |
| Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth,<br>P.O. Box 2938<br>Minneapolis, MN 55402                                   | Р.А.  | [X] Enclosed<br>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| 1999 JSHABAZZ 00000083 5740076  |   | ease charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our<br>sit account number: <u>19-0743</u>                       |
| C:581 40.00 UP  | DO NOT USE THIS SPA   | CE  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> </ol>  |   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego<br><u>Micheal L. Schwegman/Reg. No. 25,816</u><br>Name of Person Signing | oing information is true and correct and<br>M.Z.L.S.L.<br>Signature | any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.<br>4-21-99<br>Date<br>Total number of pages including cover sheet: |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |   |   |
|   | Do not detach this port   | on  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh  | •   |   |

1.4

## PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0263

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Candela, Ltd., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 1676 East Cliff Road, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, is the record owner of the United States Patent Number 5,740,076, titled SYSTEM FOR DESCRIBING A COLOR GAMUT IN A GRAPHICAL DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM, issued April 14, 1998, and the corresponding Canadian patent application serial number 2,165,368, filed December 15, 1995.

WHEREAS, Pictographics International Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 2226 East 117th Street, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,740,076 and Canadian patent application 2,165,368.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Candela, Ltd. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Pictographics International Corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,740,076 and Canadian patent application 2,165,368. Assignor agrees to execute such assignment form(s) as may be reasonably necessary to record this assignment in the Canadian Patent Office.

EXECUTED at  $M_{\nu\nu\nu} \in AP_{\nu\nu}$ , Minnesota on this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 1998.

CANDELA, LTD

John E. Grimaldi, President

STATE OF Minneurte) )ss. COUNTY OF Mergepen)

On this 23 day of December, 1998 before me personally appeared John E. GRIMALDI to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

tim M. Ludren Notary Public

[SEAL]

